The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are for informational purposes only and are
not intended to represent or to be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial
position of EPE Group and should not be taken as indicative of EPE Group’s future consolidated
results of operations.

The actual results may differ significantly from those reflected in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial statements for a number of reasons, including, but not limited to, differences
between the assumptions used to prepare this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements
and actual results.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have not been prepared in accordance with
the rules or regulations of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, and is not
compliant therewith or any other comprehensive basis of preparation. Any reliance you place on this
information should take this fully into consideration.

2

EP Energy, a.s.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

As at 30 September 2012

In thousands of CZK (“TCZK”)
 Consolidated

figures  (1 )
Pro forma

adjustments
EP Energy, a.s.

pro forma
Assets
Property, plant and equipment 42,178,859 - 42,178,859
Intangible assets 3,372,089 - 3,372,089
Goodwill 2,620,902 - 2,620,902
Investment property 8,759 - 8,759
Participations with significant influence 4,195,016 - 4,195,016
Financial instruments and other financial assets 1,239,865 - 1,239,865
Trade receivables and other assets 520,823 - 520,823
Deferred tax assets 30,395 - 30,395
Total non-current assets 54,166,708 - 54,166,708

Inventories 861,355 - 861,355
Extracted minerals and mineral products 61,619 - 61,619
Trade receivables and other assets 5,376,067 - 5,376,067
Financial instruments and other financial assets 13,434,876 - 13,434,876
Prepayments and other deferrals 100,837 - 100,837
Tax receivables 377,331 - 377,331
Cash and cash equivalents 5,430,460 - 5,430,460
Assets/disposal groups held for sale 260,779 56,426 317,205
Total current assets 25,903,324 56,426 25,959,750
Total assets  80,070,032 56,426 80,126,458

Equity
Share capital 19,419,548 - 19,419,548
Reserves (7,650,353) 862,249 (6,788,104)
Retained earnings  15,242,267 3,798,896 19,041,163
Total equity attributable to equity holders 27,011,462 4,661,145 31,672,607
Non-controlling interest  7,063,763 (4,660,980) 2,402,783
Total equity 34,075,225 165 34,075,390

Liabilities
Loans and borrowings 8,014,167 4,192,404 12,206,571
Financial instruments and financial liabilities 42,953 - 42,953
Provisions 7,523,001 - 7,523,001
Deferred tax liabilities  4,573,767 10,721 4,584,488
Trade payables and other liabilities 2,301,292 - 2,301,292
Total non-current liabilities  22,455,180 4,203,125 26,658,305

Trade payables and other liabilities 5,741,858 (3,046) 5,738,812
Loans and borrowings 15,236,458 (3,644,672) 11,591,786
Financial instruments and financial liabilities  599,166 (499,146) 100,020
Provisions 340,356 - 340,356
Deferred income 1,332,857 - 1,332,857
Current income tax liability 243,870 - 243,870
Liabilities from assets/disposal groups held for sale 45,062 - 45,062
Total current liabilities 23,539,627 (4,146,864) 19,392,763
Total liabilities 45,994,807 56,261 46,051,068
Total equity and liabilities 80,070,032 56,426 80,126,458
Notes:
(1)   Historical unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of EP Energy, a.s. as at 30 September 2012

3

EP Energy, a.s.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position, showing pro forma adjustments

As at 30 September 2012

In thousands of CZK (“TCZK”)
 Consolidated

figures  (1)
Pražská

teplárenská
a.s. related

adjustments

Energotrans a.s.
related

adjustments

EAST
BOHEMIA

ENERGY
HOLDING
LIMITED

related adjust-
ments

JTSD
Braunko-

hlebergbau
GmbH and its

subsidiaries
related adjust-

ments

EP Germany
GmbH and

its
subsidiaries

related
adjustments

Senior
secured

notes related
adjustments

EP Energy,
a.s. pro
forma

Notes  Note 3.2.1 Note 3.2.2 Note 3.2.3 Note 3.2.4 Note 3.2.5 Note 3.2.6
Assets
Property, plant and equipment 42,178,859 - - - - - - 42,178,859
Intangible assets 3,372,089 - - - - - - 3,372,089
Goodwill 2,620,902 - - - - - - 2,620,902
Investment property 8,759 - - - - - - 8,759
Participations with significant influence 4,195,016 - - - - - - 4,195,016
Financial instruments and other financial assets 1,239,865 - - - - - - 1,239,865
Trade receivables and other assets 520,823 - - - - - - 520,823
Deferred tax assets 30,395 - - - - - - 30,395
Total non-current assets 54,166,708 - - - - - - 54,166,708

Inventories 861,355 - - - - - - 861,355
Extracted minerals and mineral products 61,619 - - - - - - 61,619
Trade receivables and other assets 5,376,067 - - - - - - 5,376,067
Financial instruments and other financial assets 13,434,876 - - - - - - 13,434,876
Prepayments and other deferrals 100,837 - - - - - - 100,837
Tax receivables 377,331 - - - - - - 377,331
Cash and cash equivalents 5,430,460 - - - - - - 5,430,460
Assets/disposal groups held for sale 260,779 56,426 - - - - - 317,205
Total current assets 25,903,324 56,426 - - - - - 25,959,750
Total assets  80,070,032 56,426 - - - - - 80,126,458

4

Notes:
(1)   Historical unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of EP Energy, a.s. as at 30 September 2012

Equity
Share capital 19,419,548 - - - - - - 19,419,548
Reserves (7,650,353) 862,249 - - - - - (6,788,104)
Retained earnings  15,242,267 3,844,436 - - - - (45,540) 19,041,163
Total equity attributable to equity holders 27,011,462 4,706,685 - - - - (45,540) 31,672,607
Non-controlling interest  7,063,763 (4,660,980) - - - - - 2,402,783
Total equity 34,075,225 45,705 - - - - (45,540) 34,075,390

Liabilities
Loans and borrowings 8,014,167 - - - - - 4,192,404 12,206,571
Financial instruments and financial liabilities 42,953 - - - - - - 42,953
Provisions 7,523,001 - - - - - - 7,523,001
Deferred tax liabilities  4,573,767 10,721 - - - - - 4,584,488
Trade payables and other liabilities 2,301,292 - - - - - - 2,301,292
Total non-current liabilities  22,455,180 10,721 - - - - 4,192,404 26,658,305

Trade payables and other liabilities 5,741,858 - - - - - (3,046) 5,738,812
Loans and borrowings 15,236,458 - - - - - (3,644,672) 11,591,786
Financial instruments and financial liabilities  599,166 -  - - - (499,146) 100,020
Provisions 340,356 - - - - - - 340,356
Deferred income 1,332,857 - - - - - - 1,332,857
Current income tax liability 243,870 - - - - - - 243,870
Liabilities from assets/disposal groups held for sale 45,062 - - - - - - 45,062
Total current liabilities 23,539,627 - - - - - (4,146,864) 19,392,763
Total liabilities 45,994,807 10,721 - - - - 45,540 46,051,068
Total equity and liabilities 80,070,032 56,426 - - - - - 80,126,458

5

EP Energy, a.s.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2012

In thousands of CZK (“TCZK”) Consolidated

figures  (1)
Pro forma

adjustments
EP Energy, a.s.

pro forma
Sales: Energy 26,481,775 3,187,636 29,669,411

of which: Electricity 15,644,999 1,592,121 17,237,120
Heat 4,167,125 927,318 5,094,443
Gas 2,507,493 - 2,507,493
Coal 4,095,619 668,197 4,763,816
Other energy products 66,539 - 66,539

Sales: Other 1,065,859 422,560 1,488,419
Total sales 27,547,634 3,610,196 31,157,830

Cost of sales: Energy (16,149,633) (512,596) (16,662,229)
Cost of sales: Other (1,008,686) (395,367) (1,404,053)
Cost of sales (17,158,319) (907,963) (18,066,282)

Gross profit 10,389,315 2,702,233 13,091,548

Personnel expenses (2,485,307) (867,345) (3,352,652)
Depreciation and amortisation  (3,338,654) (1,597,496) (4,936,150)
Repairs and maintenance
Emission rights, net
Negative goodwill
Taxes and charges
Other operating income
Other operating expenses

(378,598)
(150,403)
2,935,400
(298,428)

484,511
(1,433,768)

(65,307)
(128,728)

(2,935,400)
(44,851)
108,166

(1,278,224)

(443,905)
(279,131)

-
(343,279)

592,677
(2,711,992)

Profit/(loss) from operations 5,724,068 (4,106,952) 1,617,116

Finance income
Finance expense
Profit/(loss) from financial instruments
Net finance expense

Share of profit of equity accounted investees, net of tax
Gain/(loss) on disposal of subsidiaries, special purpose entities,
joint-ventures and associates

Profit/(loss) before income tax

362,777

(1,461,987)
(142,973)

(1,242,183)

21,709

4,454,482

   8,958,076

2,110
4,034

(13,679)
(7,535)

(18,662)

(4,454,482)

(8,587,631)

364,887

(1,457,953)
(156,652)

(1,249,718)

3,047

-

370,445

Income tax expenses  (474,532) 276,166 (198,366)
Profit/(loss) from continuing operations 8,483,544 (8,311,465) 172,079

Profit/(loss) for the period 8,483,544 (8,311,465) 172,079

Profit/(loss) attributable to:
Owners of the Company 8,576,420 (8,340,192) 236,228
Non-controlling interest (92,876) 28,727 (64,149)
Profit/(loss) for the period 8,483,544 (8,311,465)  172,079
Other financial information:
EBITDA (2) 6,127,322 425,944 6,553,266

Notes:
(1) Historical unaudited condensed consolidated interim income statement of EP Energy, a.s. for the nine-month period ended

30 September 2012
(2)  EBITDA represents profit from operations plus depreciation of property, plant and equipment and amortisation of intangible assets

(negative goodwill not included, if applicable). Although EBITDA should not be considered a substitute measure for profit and net cash
flow from operating activities, we believe that it provides useful information regarding our ability to meet future debt service
requirements. EBITDA may not be comparable to the similarly titled measure used by other companies.

6

EP Energy, a.s.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement, showing pro forma adjustments

For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2012

In thousands of CZK (“TCZK”) Consolidated

figures  (1)
Pražská

teplárenská
a.s. related

adjustments

Energotrans
a.s. related

adjustments

EAST
BOHEMIA

ENERGY
HOLDING
LIMITED

related adjust-
ments

JTSD
Braunko-

hlebergbau
GmbH and

its
subsidiaries

related
adjustments

EP Germany
GmbH and its

subsidiaries
related

adjustments

Senior secured
notes related
adjustments

EP Energy, a.s.
pro forma

Notes  Note 3.2.1  Note 3.2.2 Note 3.2.3 Note 3.2.4 Note 3.2.5 Note 3.2.6
   Sales: Energy 26,481,775 1,124,997 (773,121) - 2,120,839 714,921 - 29,669,411

of which: Electricity 15,644,999 244,376 (772,995) - 284,364 1,836,376 - 17,237,120
Heat 4,167,125 880,621 (126) - 46,823 - - 5,094,443
Gas 2,507,493 - - - - - - 2,507,493
Coal 4,095,619 - - - 1,789,652 (1,121,455) - 4,763,816
Other energy products 66,539 - - - - - - 66,539

Sales: Other 1,065,859 28,009 (2,033) - 396,584 - - 1,488,419
Total sales 27,547,634 1,153,006 (775,154) - 2,517,423 714,921 - 31,157,830

Cost of sales: Energy (16,149,633) (449,487) (304,770) - - 241,661 - (16,662,229)
Cost of sales: Other (1,008,686) (28,048) - - (367,319) - - (1,404,053)
Cost of sales (17,158,319) (477,535) (304,770) - (367,319) 241,661 - (18,066,282)

Gross profit 10,389,315 675,471 (1,079,924) - 2,150,104 956,582 - 13,091,548

Personnel expenses (2,485,307) (94,085) 49,198 - (787,058) (35,400) - (3,352,652)
Depreciation and amortisation  (3,338,654) (488,200) - - (1,032,428) (76,868) - (4,936,150)
Repairs and maintenance
Emission rights, net
Negative goodwill
Taxes and charges
Other operating income
Other operating expenses

(378,598)
(150,403)
2,935,400
(298,428)

484,511
(1,433,768)

(9,861)
-
-

(7,851)
6,347

(32,101)

13,816
-
-

23,344
1,094

(24,636)

-
-
-
-
-
-

(69,262)
(128,728)

(2,539,688)
(60,344)
100,444

(447,885)

-
-

(395,712)
-

281
(775,018)

-
-
-
-
-

1,416

(443,905)
(279,131)

-
(343,279)

592,677
(2,711,992)

Profit/(loss) from operations 5,724,068 49,720 (1,017,108) - (2,814,845) (326,135) 1,416 1,617,116

7

Finance income
Finance expense
Profit/(loss) from financial instruments
Net finance expense

Share of profit of equity accounted
investees, net of tax
Gain/(loss) on disposal of subsidiaries,
special purpose entities, joint-ventures
and associates

Profit/(loss) before income tax

362,777

(1,461,987)
(142,973)

(1,242,183)

21,709

4,454,482

8,958,076

4,054

737
4,992
9,783

-

78,818

138,321

(1,613)

174
(18,671)
(20,110)

-

(3,504,930)

(4,542,148)

-

375,604
-

375,604

-

-

   375,604

(39,989)

(133,726)
-

(173,715)

3,268

(1,028,370)

(4,013,662)

39,658

(191,799)
-

(152,141)

(21,930)

-

(500,206)

-

(46,956)
-

(46,956)

-

-

(45,540)

364,887

(1,457,953)
(156,652)

(1,249,718)

3,047

-

370,445

Income tax expenses  (474,532) (11,050) 196,506 - 107,267 (16,557) - (198,366)
Profit/(loss) from continuing
operations

8,483,544

127,271

(4,345,642)

375,604

(3,906,395)

(516,763)

(45,540)

172,079

Profit/(loss) for the period 8,483,544 127,271 (4,345,642) 375,604 (3,906,395) (516,763) (45,540) 172,079

Profit/(loss) attributable to:
Owners of the Company 8,576,420 98,544 (4,345,642) 375,604 (3,906,395) (516,763) (45,540) 236,228
Non-controlling interest (92,876) 28,727 - - - - - (64,149)
Profit/(loss) for the period 8,483,544 127,271 (4,345,642) 375,604 (3,906,395) (516,763) (45,540) 172,079

Other financial information:

EBITDA (2) 6,127,322 537,920 (1,017,108) - 757,271 146,445 1,416 6,553,266

Notes:
(1)  Historical unaudited condensed consolidated interim income statement of EP Energy, a.s. for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2012
(2)  EBITDA represents profit from operations plus depreciation of property, plant and equipment and amortisation of intangible assets (negative goodwill not included, if applicable). Although

EBITDA should not be considered a substitute measure for profit and net cash flow from operating activities, we believe that it provides useful information regarding our ability to meet
future debt service requirements. EBITDA may not be comparable to the similarly titled measure used by other companies.

8

EP Energy, a.s.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

For the three-month period ended 30 September 2012

In thousands of CZK (“TCZK”) Consolidated

figures  (1)
Pro forma

adjustments
EP Energy, a.s.

pro forma
Sales: Energy 9,020,541 (124,620) 8,895,921

of which: Electricity 5,672,441 279,069 5,951,510
Heat 592,835 (63) 592,772
Gas 508,297 - 508,297
Coal 2,232,301 (403,626) 1,828,675
Other energy products 14,667 - 14,667

Sales: Other 525,460 (536) 524,924
Total sales 9,546,001 (125,156) 9,420,845

Cost of sales: Energy (5,400,360) 406,490 (4,993,870)
Cost of sales: Other (501,049) 498 (500,551)
Cost of sales (5,901,409) 406,988 (5,494,421)

Gross profit 3,644,592 281,832 3,926,424

Personnel expenses (1,087,611) (30,293) (1,117,904)
Depreciation and amortisation  (1,567,406) (9,807) (1,577,213)
Repairs and maintenance
Emission rights, net
Negative goodwill
Taxes and charges
Other operating income
Other operating expenses

(199,598)
(82,249)
395,712

(108,927)
263,295

(708,953)

94
174

(395,712)
81

63,419
(313,591)

(199,504)
(82,075)

-
(108,846)

326,714
(1,022,544)

Profit/(loss) from operations 548,855 (403,803) 145,052

Finance income
Finance expense
Profit/(loss) from financial instruments
Net finance expense

Share of profit of equity accounted investees, net of tax
Gain/(loss) on disposal of subsidiaries, special purpose entities,
joint-ventures and associates

Profit/(loss) before income tax

117,599

(597,363)
(40,773)

(520,537)

12,513

(30,006)

   10,825

1,657

(61,561)
-

(59,904)

(3,302)

30,006

(437,003)

119,256

(658,924)
(40,773)

(580,441)

9,211

-

(426,178)

Income tax expenses  17,373 3,067 20,440
Profit/(loss) from continuing operations 28,198 (433,936) (405,738)

Profit/(loss) for the period 28,198 (433,936)  (405,738)

Profit/(loss) attributable to:
Owners of the Company 119,104 (441,599) (322,495)
Non-controlling interest (90,906) 7,663 (83,243)
Profit/(loss) for the period 28,198 (433,936) (405,738)
Other financial information:
EBITDA (2) 1,720,549 1,716 1,722,265

Notes:
(1)   The difference between the historical unaudited condensed consolidated interim income statement of EP Energy, a.s. for the nine-month

period ended 30 September 2012 and the historical unaudited condensed consolidated interim income statement of EP Energy, a.s. for
the six-month period ended 30 June 2012.

(2)  EBITDA represents profit from operations plus depreciation of property, plant and equipment and amortisation of intangible assets
(negative goodwill not included, if applicable). Although EBITDA should not be considered a substitute measure for profit and net cash
flow from operating activities, we believe that it provides useful information regarding our ability to meet future debt service